
  

 
  
 
 
 

Location 
 

Department 
 

Employee Name Title Email Address 
Office Direct Line 

(Internal Desk Ext.) 

Support Office Operations Scott Tarde CEO 
Executive Director starde@glenner.org 619-349-4080 

(Ext. 403) 

Support Office Accounting Fernando Moscoso CFO 
Chief Financial Officer accounting@glenner.org 619-349-4079 

(Ext. 402) 

Support Office Marketing Lisa Tyburski CMO 
Chief Marketing Officer ltyburski@glenner.org 619-349-4083 

(Ext. 406) 

Support Office Fundraising Gloria Baker Director of Philanthropy gbaker@glenner.org 619-616-7966 
(Ext. 412) 

Support Office Accounting Barbara Matias Director of Clinical 
Services bmatias@glenner.org 619-349-5830 

(Ext. 431) 

Support Office Education Mindy Baker Director of Education mbaker@glenner.org 619-349-4219 
(Ext. 422) 

Support Office Education Ed Long Instructor 
(Per Diem) elong@glenner.org 619-349-5838 

(Ext. 430) 

Support Office 
Volunteers/GA 

& 
Education 

Stephane Bates Administrative Assistant sbates@glenner.org 619-543-4714 
(Ext. 430) 

Support Office 
Volunteers/GA

& 
Activities 

Uriel Perez 
Director of Innovative 

Programming/Director of 
Volunteer Services 

uperez@glenner.org 619-349-4082 
(Ext. 405) 

Support Office Accounting Gerard Hernz Accounting Assistant ghernz@glenner.org 619-349-4081 
(Ext.404) 

Support Office Accounting Raquel Suarez Accounts Receivable 
Specialist rsuarez@glenner.org 619-864-7211 

(Ext. 423) 

mailto:sbates@glenner.org


  

 
  
 
 
 

 

  

Location Department Employee Name Title Email Address 
Office Direct Line 

(Internal Desk Ext.) 

Encinitas Center Center Operations Sheila Argeanton Program Director sargeanton@glenner.or
g 

760-444-0237 
(Ext. 401) 

Encinitas Center Nursing Farnoosh Sasan RN fsasan@glenner.org 619-505-3472 
(Ext. 436) 

Encinitas Center Activities Jennifer Roof Activity Coordinator jroof@glenner.org 619-349-5886 
(Ext. 429) 

Encinitas Center Enrollment Gina Dsouza Enrollment 
Coordinator gdsouza@glenner.org 760-733-3731 

(Ext. 432) 

All Centers 
Enrollment  

(Tour Scheduler for 
all Centers) 

Patty Campbell Enrollment 
Coordinator pcampbell@glenner.org 619-864-7216 

(Ext.424) 

mailto:gdsouza@glenner.org
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Office Direct Line 

(Internal Desk Ext.) 

Hillcrest Center Center Operations Pam Givens Operations Director pgivens@glenner.org 619-616-7965  
(Ext. 421) 

Hillcrest Center On-Site Center 
Operations & Activities Nicole Goossens Program Director ngoossens@glenner.org 

 
(619) 616-7486 

(Ext. 486) 
 

Hillcrest Center Enrollment Mackenzie Tarde Administrative 
Assistant 

mtarde@glenner.org 619-550-0512 
(Ext. 512) 

All Centers 
Enrollment 

(Tour Scheduler for all 
Centers) 

Patty Campbell Enrollment 
Coordinator pcampbell@glenner.org 619-864-7216 

(Ext.424) 
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Office Direct Line 

(Internal Desk Ext.) 

Town Square® Center Operations 
 

Pam Givens 
 

Operations Director 
 

pgivens@glenner.org 619-616-7965 
(Ext. 420) 

Town Square® 
On-Site Center 
Operations & 

Activities 
Paola Gonzalez Program Director pgonzalez@glenner.org 619-616-7964 

(Ext. 420) 

Town Square® Activities Maila Villegas Activity Coordinator mvillegas@glenner.org 619-864-7276 
(Ext. 426) 

Town Square® Activities Andrea Bernal Activity Assistant abernal@glenner.org 619-864-7276 
(Ext. 426) 

Town Square® Nursing Nikitress Johnson LVN njohnson@glenner.org 619-349-4086 
(Ext. 410) 

Town Square® Enrollment Bella Buenrrostro Enrollment 
Coordinator bbuenrrostro@glenner.org 619-349-5881 

(Ext. 428) 

All Centers 
Enrollment 

(Tour Scheduler for 
all Centers) 

Patty Campbell Enrollment 
Coordinator pcampbell@glenner.org 619-864-7216 

(Ext. 424) 

Town Square® Reception/Admin Linda Miranda Administrative 
Assistant lmiranda@glenner.org 619-349-4075 

(Ext. 400)  
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GLENNERCARE™ Social Work Tanya Navarro Social Worker 
(Per Diem) tnavarro@glenner.org 619-864-7213 

(Ext. 510) 

GLENNERCARE™ Social Work Shannon Patel 
 

 Social Worker 
 

spatel@glenner.org 619-616-7988 
(Ext. 500) 

 

FAX NUMBERS 

Fax Number Department/Recipients 

619-295-1057 HR/Accounting Dept. 

619-420-0196 TS Enrollment Team + Front Desk 

760-436-0949 Encinitas Center 

619-543-5145 Hillcrest Center 

619-295-1034 GLENNERCARE™ 

619-344-8089 Town Square®/Chula Vista Center 
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